



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8833/2018 & CM APPL. 33964/2018, CM APPL.  
34891/2022, CM APPL. 14712/2023, CM APPL. 54157/2023

SH. VIJAY DEV DABAS ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. V. P. Rana, Ms. Jyoti Nambiar  
and Ms. Bhawana, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC, GNCTD  
Respondent no.3 in person

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**  
**21.03.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

List on 24.07.2024

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**MARCH 21, 2024/ms**