



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8833/2018 and CM APPLs. 33964/2018, 34891/2022 and
14712/2023

SH. VIJAY DEV DABASPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Additional
Standing Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Arjun Basra,
Advocate for GNCTD.

Respondent No.3 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **17.12.2024**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List the petition for final hearing on 26.03.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024

YA