



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8833/2018 and CM APPL. 33964/2018, CM APPL. 34891/2022, CM APPL. 14712/2023, CM APPL. 54157/2023

SH. VIJAY DEV DABASPetitioner

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana and Mr. Harvinder
Dass, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Siddharth
Gautam, Advocate for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **03.09.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 28.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

UK