



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8833/2018, CM APPL. 33964/2018, CM APPL. 34891/2022,
CM APPL. 14712/2023 & CM APPL. 54157/2023
SH. VIJAY DEV DABASPetitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocate.
Ms. Poonam Dabas, Advocate for R-
3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
13.05.2026

%

1. The hearing in the present matter is being deferred awaiting the outcome of SLP No. 17149/2025, which is listed for hearing on 22nd May, 2026.
2. Re-notify on 01st October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 13, 2026/ab